

PRESS RELEASE, 3 January, 2022

MTI Investment's warrants of series TO1 start trading on Nasdaq First North

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, HONG KONG, JAPAN, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, SWITZERLAND, SOUTH KOREA, SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

The unit issue of shares and warrants in MTI Investment SE ("MTI Investment" or the "Company") that was completed in connection with the listing of the Company's share on Nasdaq First North Growth Market ("Nasdaq First North") was registered at the Swedish Companies Registration Office on the 27 December 2021. The warrants of series TO1 will start trading on Nasdaq First North on 10 January 2022 and will be traded under the ticker "MTI TO1" with ISIN-code SE0017132269.

The warrants of series TO1 that were included in the offering of units in November/December 2021 have now been registered at the Swedish Companies Registration Office and the Company has received approval by Nasdaq First North for the warrants to be traded. The first day of trading in the warrants of series TO1 is set to be 10 January 2022.

One (1) warrant of series TO1 entitles of subscription of one (1) new share in the Company during the period between 27 February 2023 to 10 March 2023. The subscription price will correspond to 70 percent of the volume-weighted average price during the period between 10 February 2023 and 23 February 2023, however a maximum of SEK 20.10 per share. The total number of warrants of series TO1 amounts to 1,182,718. Upon full exercise of all issued warrants of series TO1, the Company will receive a maximum of approximately SEK 23.8 million.

Advisors

Mangold Fondkommission is the financial advisor and Advokatfirman Schjødt is the legal advisor to the Company in connection with the Offering.

Certified Adviser

The Company's Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB which can be reached at 08-5030 1550 and by e-mail ca@mangold.se.

For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38



About MTI Investment SE

MTI Investment SE is a Nordic investment and venture building company, founded in 2014 by a team with extensive experience from emerging markets with the aim of investing in East African small and mediumsized enterprises ("SME") with high value-adding potential. The Company is active in the expansive East African market, and by being a long-term and active owner, MTI Investment helps its portfolio companies grow faster and become more profitable. The Company invests primarily in innovative and scalable companies that have the potential for a significant positive impact on society.